भारत संचार निगम लिमिटेड (भारत सरकार का उद्यम) कार्मिक शाखा, निगम कार्यालय चौथा तल, भारत संचार भवन जनपथ, नई दिल्ली-110001



(A Govt. of India Enterprise)

भारत संचार

No: BSNLCO-PER1/20(11)/6/2023-PERS1

Dated: 22/12/2023

ORDER

DOT vide order no: E-2-3/2021-PSA dated 04.12.2023 has conveyed that the Appointments Committee of the Cabinet (ACC) has approved the proposal of the Department of Telecommunications for entrustment of the additional charge of the post of Director (HR & EB), Mahanagar Telephone Nigam Limited (MTNL) in favour of Shri Sandeep Govil, Director (CM), Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited (BSNL) for a period of one year w.e.f. 01.10.2023 to 30.09.2024, or until further orders, whichever is earlier. 2. Further as per above said DoT letter, during the period of holding additional charge,

Shri Sandeep Govil will not be entitled to any additional remuneration.

This issues with approval of the Competent Authority.

(ओंकार नाथ तिवारी/O.N. Tiwar स. म. प्र. (कार्मिक)/ Jt. G.M. (Pers.

Encls: as above

Copy to:

- 1) Shri Sandeep Govil, Director (CM), BSNL.
- 2) The Secretary, PESB, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-03.
- 3) PS to the Hon'ble MOC, Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 4) PS to the Hon'ble MOSC, Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 5) PSO to the Secy (T), DOT Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 6) The CMD(s) MTNL/BBNL/TCIL/ITI Ltd.
- 7) PPS to the CMD/ All Directors of Board, BSNL/ CVO, BSNL, New Delhi.
- 8) The Company Secretary, BSNL, 3rd Floor, BSNL Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 9) The Company Secretary, MTNL, 5th Floor, Doordarshan Sadan, 9 CGO Comlex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi.
- 10) Deputy Secretary (PSA), DoT, Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 11) DM (OL) for Hindi Version.
- 12) Intranet Portal
- 13) Spare copy/Order Bundle.

2/12/2023

(वंदना साहनी/ Vandana Sahani) सहायक महाप्रबंधक(कार्मिक-I)/ Asstt. General Manager (Pers I)

पंजी . और निगमित कार्यालय : भारत संचार भवन , एच . सी . माथुर लेन , जनपथ नई दिल्ली-110001 Regd. & Corporate Office: Bharat Sanchar Bhawan, H.C. Mathur Lane, Janpath, New Delhi-110001



No. E-2-3/2021-PSA Date..... Date..... Date.... Date.... Department of Communications SNL C2 Department of Telecommunications Sanchar Bhavan, 20. Ashoka Road

, New Delhi - 110 001

Dated: 04.12.2023

2138 8

ORDER

In continuation to this Department's order of even number dated 25.09.2023, it is conveyed that the Appointments Committee of the Cabinet has approved the proposal of the Department of Telecommunications for entrustment of the additional charge of the post of Director (HR & EB), Mahanagar Telephone Nigam Limited (MTNL) in favour of Shri Sandeep Govil, Director (CM), Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited (BSNL) for a period of one year w.e.f. 01.10.2023 to 30.09.2024, or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

2. During the period of holding additional charge, Shri Sandeep Govil will not be entitled to any additional remuneration.

(Auth:- DoPT (ACC) communication No. 24/02/2020-EO (ACC) dated

DIR (HR) (Chhatra Maril) Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of India Tel. No. 2337 2128

- 1. Sh. Sandeep Govil, Director (CM), BSNL
- 2. Sh. Pravin Kumar Purwar, CMD, MTNL.
- 3. O/o the Establishment Officer & Addl. Secretary, ACC, DoP&T, New Ocim-01.
- 4. The Secretary, PESB, CGO Complex, Lodi Road, New Delhi-03
- 5. PS to Hon'ble MoC, Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 6. PS to Hon'ble MoSC, Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 17. PSO to Secretary (T), DoT, Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi.
- PPS to All Member (s), Digital Communications Commission, Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 9. Sr. PPS to Addl. Secretary (T), DoT, Sanchar Bhawan, New Deihi.
- 10. The Company Secretary, BSNL 3rd Floor, BSNL Bhawan, Janpath, New Delhi 110001.
- 11. The Company Secretary, MTNL, New Delhi.
- 12. Sr. PPS/PPS to JS (A)/JS (T)/DDG (C&A)/Director (PSU-I), DoT, Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 13. CMD(s) MTNL/BBNL/TCIL/ITI Ltd.
- 14. Director (Restg.) for uploading on the website of DoT.
- 15. Dy. Director (OL), DoT, Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi with the request to provide Hindi Translation of the order.
- 16 Office order/Guard file.